
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 
 

 
 
Project: Michael Reese Hospital Campus 
 
Contract Number: 1490 B&E 
 
General Contractor: Heneghan Wrecking Company, Inc. 
 
Payment Application: #11 
 
Amount Paid: $11,660.00 
 
Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/16/11 
 
 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment 
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount 
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on 
the posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and 
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,  
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.  
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment application, you should contact 
the general contractor
 



PROJECT: Michael Reese Hospital Demolition, Groups C&D

to 1/12/2011

1.

2.

FOR: Demolition & Abatement of Michael Reese Hospital, Groups C&D

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

3,775,533.44$                                                                         

9,487.07$                                                                                
a)

9,487.07$         
b) -$                  

c) -$                  

3,766,046.37$                                                                         

3,754,386.37$                                                                         

11,660.00$                                                                              

Architect Engineer:

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

signature, date

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)

($250,400.00)

Liquidated Damages Withheld

$3,836,669.33

Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
Liens and Other Withholding

$892,769.33

$3,194,300.00

Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the 
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract 
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

THE CONTRACTOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: $11,660.00

Heneghan Wrecking Company, Inc. 

For the Period: 12/2/2010
Contract No.: 1490

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
In accordance with Resolution No.1490, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on July 28, 2009 relating to the $3,803,747.33 Revenue Bonds 
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said 
Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/26/2011

Pay Application No.: 11



STATEOFILLINOIS }

COLTNTYOFCOOK }

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO

EXHIBITA

)ss

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

The affant, being fst duly swom on oat[ deposes md says that $14 Heneshan is the Vice President q!Heneshan Wrecking Co..Inc. , m Illinois corporation, md duly authorized to make

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Omer, mder Conhact No. 1490 dated the 28th day of July, 2009, for Demolition and Abatement of Michael Reese Hospital, Oroups C&D

(scope of workl

Michael Reese Hospital Campus Demolition and Abatement, Groups C&D

that the following statements ue rode for the purpose of procuing a partial pa)ment of

$l t,660.00

uder the tems of said contract; that the work for which pa;ment is requested has been completed, free ud clea of uy md all clairu, liero, chages, md expenses of my kind or natue

whatsoever, md in firll complimce with the contract docments md the requirements of said Owner uder them. That for the purposes of said conaact, the following persons have been

their names is the firll mout of money due md to beaome due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, md complete statement of all such persons md of the frll
mowt now due ud the momt heretofore paid to each of them for such laboq materials, equipment, supplies, md sewices, fumished or prepued by each of them to or on accout of said

work, as stated:



PUBUC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA Period to: 1/12111

PBC project # 04100

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

NAME
and

ADDRESS

TYPE
OF

WORK

TOTA-
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE

C.O.'s)

TOTAL
WORK

COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE

CURRENT}

LESS
NET

PREVIOUSLY

PAID

NET
DUE
THIS

PERIOO

BALANCE
TO

BECOME
DUE

leneqhan Wreckinq Group C-Moblize $30.000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 s0 00

1321 W. Concord Pl

lhicaqo ll 60642

Set Environmental Buildino #7 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0 00 $5.000.00 $0.00 $0.00

15O Sumac Road Universal Waste

/vheelino. ll 60090 3rouo C

Jniversal Asbestos 3uildino #7 $58.000.00 $58.000.00 $0.00 $58.000.00 $0.00 $0 00

10W201 101st Street qsbestos

emont. lllinois 60439 3rouo C

leneohan Wreckino 3uildinq #7 $63,700.00 $63,700.00 $0.00 $63,700.00 $0 00 $0.00

1321 W Concord Pl Demolition

lhicaqo ll 60642 Group C

iet Environmental Buildinq tl8 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5 000 00 $0.00 $0 00

l5o Sumac Road Llniversal Waste

/Vheelinq. ll 60090 Group C

Jniversal Asbestos 3uildinq tE $7.800.00 $7.800.00 $0.00 $7.800.00 $0.00 $0.00

20W201 'l01st Street {sbestos

-emonl. lllinois 60439 3rouo C

leneqhan Wreckina luildinq ii8 $83,000 00 $83,000.00 $0.00 $83,000.00 s0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl )emolition

:hicaqo ll 60642 3rouo C

rleneohan Wreckino Buildinq #20 $1 5.000.00 $15.000.00 $0.00 $1 5.000.00 $0.00 $0.00

132'1 W. Concord Pl Universal Waste

Chicaoo ll 60642 Grouo C

Jniversal Asbestos Buildinq #20 $200,000.00 $200 000 00 $0 00 $200 000 00 $0.00 $0.00

20W201 101st Street Asbestos

-emont, lllinois 60439 Group C

leneqhan Wreckinq Buildinq # 20 $302,600.00 $302,600.00 $0.00 $302,600 00 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl Demolition

lhicaqo ll 60642 Group C

30han Wreckino 3uildinq #25 $25,000 00 $25,000 00 $0.00 $25 000 00 s0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl Jniversal Waste

3hicaqo ll 60642 3roup C

;UBTOTAL $795,1 00.00 $795,1 00.00 $0.00 $795.100 00 $0.00 $0 00



NAME
and

ADDRESS

TYPE
OF

WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT

ONCLUDE
C.O.'s)

TOTAL
WORK

COMPLETE

LESS
RETENTION
(INCLUDE
CURRENT)

LESS
NET

PREVIOTJSLY
PAID

NET
DUE
THIS

PERIOD

BALANCE
TO

BECOME
DUE

lJniversal Asbestos Buildino #25 $434,200.00 $434,200.00 $0.00 $434.200 00 $0.00 s0.00

l0W2O'1 101st Street {sbestos

-emont. lllinois 60439 3rouo C

leneohan Wreckino 3uildinq #25 $490 000 00 s490.000.00 $0.00 $490.000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W Concord Pl Demolition

lhicaqo ll 60642 Group C

{eneqhan Wreckinq UST Removal,G s25.000,00 $25.000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl

lhi€oo ll 60642

leneohan Wreckino femo bilization.C $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0 00 $5 000.00 $0.00 s0.00

'1321 W. Concord Pl

lhicaqo ll 60642

-lenedhan Wreckino Moblize-GrouD D $20.000.00 $20.000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl

lhicaqo ll 60642

Set Environmental Buildino #10 $4.000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

450 Sumac Road Universal Waste

A/heelino. ll 60090 3rouo D

=ason 
Environmental 3uildino #10 s46.400.00 $46.400.00 $0.00 $46,400.00 $0.00 $0 00

12056 South Union Asbestos Removal

thi€oo lllinois 6062{ Grouo D

leneqhan Wrecking Buildinq #10 $106,000.00 $106 000 00 $0.00 $106.000.00 $0 00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl Demolition

lhi€oo ll 60642 3rouo D

iet Environmental Suildinq #26 $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $3,000 00 $0.00 $0.00

450 Sumac Road Jniversal Waste

/Vtreelino. ll 60090 Sroup D

Eason Environmenlal Buildino #26 $44,500.00 $44,500 00 $0 00 $44.500.00 $0.00 $0.00

12056 South Union Asbestos

lhicaqo. lllinois 6062t Group D

r-leneqhan Wreckinq Buildinq #26 $106.000.00 $106.000.00 $0.00 $ 106,000.00 $0.00 $0 00

1321 W. Concord Pl Demolition

lhicaqo ll 60642 3rouo D

iet Environmental Buildinq #17 $5,000 00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0 00 $0.00

450 Sumac Road Universal Waste

r'Vheelinq. ll 60090 Grouo D

SUBTOTAL s1 289 100.00 s1.289.100.00 $0.00 $1,289,100.00 $0.00 $0.00



NAME
and

ADDRESS

TYPE
OF

WORK

tvtru
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE

TOTAL
WORK

COMPLETE

LED)
RETENTION
(INCLUDE

LESS
NET

PREVIOUSLY

NET
DUE
THIS

BALANCE
TO

BECOME

Eason Environmental Buildinq #17 $156,800.00 $156 800 00 $0 00 $156.800.00 $0.00 $0.00

12056 South Union Asbestos

lhi€oo. lllinois 6062t Grouo D

r.leneohan Wreckino Buildina #17 $174.000,00 $174,000.00 $0.00 $174,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl lemolition

Chicaqo ll 60642 3roup D

leneqhan Wreckino 3uildinq #27 $ 1 0,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0 00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl Universal Waste

lhicaqo ll 60642 3roup D

:ason Environmental Buildinq #27 $96 550.00 $96.550.00 s0.00 $96.550.00 $0.00 $0.00

12056 South union Asbestos

lhicaoo. lllinois 6062€ Grouo D

{eneqhan Wreckinq 3uildinq #27 $ 1 1 0.000.00 $1 10.000.00 $0.00 $1 10,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl )emolition

lhicaqo ll 60642 irouo D

;et Environmental 3uildinq #28 $3.000.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 $3.000.00 $0.00 s0 00

t50 Sumac Road Jniversal Waste

/vheelinq. ll 60090 3roup D

ason Environmental 3uildinq #28 s55.750.00 s55.750_00 $0.00 $55.750.00 $0.00 $0 00

1 2056 South union Asbestos Removal.

lhicaoo. lllinois 6062t Grouo D

leneqhan Wreckinq Buildinq #28 $42,000.00 $42.000.00 $0 00 $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl Demolition

lhicaqo ll 60642 Group D

-ieneqhan Wreckinq UST Removal, D $25.000.00 $25.000.00 $0.00 $25.000.00 $0.00 $0 00

1321 W. Concord Pl

0hicaoo ll 60642 lrouo D

Heneohan Wreckino )emobilization. D $5.000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0 00 $0 00

'1321 W. Concord Pl

lhicaoo ll 60642

leneqhan/SET ]hanqe Order #1 $97,525.00 $97,525.00 $0,00 $97,525.00 $0.00 s0.00

1321 W Concord Pl )roperty removal &

lhicaqo ll 60642 basement water work

leneqhan/Eason Chanqe Order #2 $87,950.85 $87,950.85 $0.00 $87.950 85 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl ACM Clean Uo

lhicaqo. lllinois 6064i Buildinq #10

ieneqhanA/PS, lnc lhanqe Order #3 $ 1 24,800.00 $124 800 00 $0 0( s124 800 00 $0.00 $0.0c

1321 W. Concord Pl :xterior Security

lhicaqo ll 60642 3uildinqs 18 & 19

.leneohan/NAT
=.o.#4117H

s29 764 48 $29 764.48 $0.00 $29.764.48 $0.00 $0 0(

1321 W. Concord Pl Electric

lhicaqo. lL 60642

SUBTOTAL $1 ,018,140.3 3 s1 .018.140.3 3 $0.00 $1 ,018.140.3 3 $0 00 $0.00



Heneahan/NAT :.o. #5/4H $42,400.00 s42_400.00 $0.0c $42.400.0c $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl :lectric

lhicaqo. lL 60642

lWCA/PS/Reyes c.o. #6/6H $162.400.00 $162.400.00 $0 00 $162,400.00 $0.00 $0 0c

132'l W Concord Pl Securinq

Ohicaqo. lL 60642

leneqhan/Homer l.o. #15 $64.607.00 $64.607.00 $0.00 $64,607.00 $0.00 $0.0(

1321 W Concord Pl Tree Removal &

lhicaqo. lL 60642 Irim

leneohan/Homer 3.O. #20H s1 4.840.00 $14.840.00 $0.00 $14.840.00 $0.0t $0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl :merqenCV

lhicaqo. lL 60642 lleanup

leneqhan c.o. #H19 (s42 000.00 ($42.000.00 $0.00 ($42.000.00 $0.00 $0.0c

1321 W Concord Pl Credit for stone not

Chicaqo. lL 60642 hauled off

leneqhan/UAR o. #8H $97.000.00 $97,000.00 $0.0c $97,000.0c $0.00 $0.00

'1321 W. Concord Pl \dditional asbestos

lhicaoo lL 60642 emoval

leneohan 3.O. #H5 $84,600 00 $84,600.00 s0.0( $84.600.00 $0.00 s0.00

1321 W. Concord Pl Temoorarv Power

3hicaoo. lL 60642

leneqhan .o. #H18 $75,222.00 $15.044.40 $0.00 $1 5,044.40 $0.00 $60. 1 77.60

'1321 W. Concord Pl rump/Electric

lhicaoo. lL 60642

leneohan l.o. #7H. ($208,400

1321 W. Concord PI Deletion of Bldq 27

lhicaqo. lL 60642

leneqhan c.o.#24H $1 1.660.00 $'1 1.660.00 $0.00 $0 00 $11,660.00 $0.00

'1321 W. Concord Pl Grass/Bush Clearinq

Chicaqo. lL 60642

.{eneqhan Wreckinq lnsurance/Bonds s127 .771 .00 $127 .771.00 $0.00 s127 771 .O0 $0.00 $0.00

1321 W. Concord PI

:hi€oo ll 60642

SUBTOTAL $638.500.00 $578.322.40 $0.00 $566 662.40 $11.660.00 $60,1 77 60

NAME
and

ADDRESS

TYPE
OF

WORK

TOTAL
CONTRACT
(INCLUDE

TOTAL
WORK

COMPLETE

LE)i
RETENTION
(INCLUDE

LESS
NET

PREVIOUSLY

NET
DUE
THIS

UALNUE
TO

BECOME

leneqhan Wreckinq 3eneral Con ditions $95.829.00 $94,870.71 $9,487.07 $8s,383.64 $0.00 $10,445.36

1321 W. Concord Pl

lhicaqo ll 60642

SUBTOTAL $95,829.00 $94,870.71 $9,487.07 $85,383.64 s0.00 $1 0.445.36

GRAND TOTAL $3,836,669.3 3 s3,775,s33.44 59,487.O7 S3,7s4,386.37 S1r,660.oo 570,672.96



AMOUNTOF ORIGINAL
CONTR,ACT

$3,194,300.00 TOTALAMOUNT REQUESTED $3,775,533.44

EXTRAS TOCONTRACT $892,769.33 LESS 10% RETAINED $9,487.07

OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $4,087,069.33 NETAMOUNTEARNED $3,766,046.37

CREDITS TO CONTRACT ($250,400.00)
AMOUNTOF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS
$3,754,386.37

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $3,836,669.33 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $11,660.00

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $70,622.96

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICACO

EXHIBITA

GONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENTAND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARflAL PAYMENT(4 of 4)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knor4edge, information and belief the work is in accordarce with the Contract Documents; that

suppliers olmaterials, services, labor and all Subcontractrrs (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being cunently paid, and that the

amourt ofthe payments applied for arejustified. These provisionsshould not be constnEd as conferring any rights hereurder for the benefit of
Subcontracbrs, supplien, workers oremployees, noras enlarging oraltering the application oreffect ofexisting lien la*s.

That the Waivers oflien and submited herewith by a{Iiant and each ofthe aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuirn; that each and every

Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waiven of Lien include such Waiven of Lien from all Subcontractrrs, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant

in connectionwith the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as afliant has knou,ledge or information, the said Waiven of Lien include

all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and fir which a lien could be filed

That neither the partial payrnent nor any part thereofhas been assigned.

That said Contractor herein exprcssly affrms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess palments have been made to said

Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BTIILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor n'ill repay on demand to the

PIIBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amouff or amouffs so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied aller all payrnents are

made, the Contractor shall refund to the PIIBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO ali moneYs that the latter may be compelled to

pay in discharging such a lien inchding all costs and a reasonable attorrry's fee.

Title: Vice President

Subscribed andswom to before me this /6th day
i
I

anuary,_!!!!

OFFICiAI. SFAL
AMY A. RYAF{-r-iARENBERG
NOTARY PUsi-IC. STATr Or ILLIzuO}S

Name: Rita H

My Commbsion expires:05/06/1 4

MY C0MMtSSt0r; EiiF;iigs 5"*"2114




